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No. 35, S.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 41. 

AN ACT to amend 43.50 (3) of the statutes, relating to the time 
when school boards in first, second, and third class cities shall 
report to the common council moneys required for activities. 

T'he' people of the state of WisGonsin, representecl in senate ancl 
assemblYJ clo enact as follows: 

43.50 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
43.50 (3) The board shall report to the common council at 

or before its first meeting in September of each year ,,{, ,,{, 'x' in 
cities of the seconcl ancl thil"cl class, and at or before its secuncl 
j"egular meeting in October of each year in cities of the first class, 
the amount of money required during the next fiscal year for 
the support of such activities and thereupon, subject to the 
provisions of subsection ( 5 ), the common council shall levy 
and collect a special tax in the manner that other taxes are 
levied and collected, equal to the amount of money so required; 
but said tax shall not in anyone year exceed the maximum 
mill tax rate prescribed for the school extension fund in section 
65.08, for all the activities conducted in said city pursuant to 
this section, and said tax shall not be used or appropriated, 
directly or indirectly, for any other purpose. 

Approved April 14, 1943. 

No. 42, S.] [Published April 15, 1943. 

CHAPTER 42. 

AN ACT to create 85.01 (4) (dr) of the statutes, relating to 
registration fees for busses used to transport persons to or 
from army or :qavy camps, or factories engaged in war work. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representecl in senate ancl 
assembly, clo enact as follows: 

85.01 (4) (dr) of the statutes is created to read: 
85.01 (4) (dr) BUSSES USED IN WAR WORK. For the regis­

tration of each motor vehicle having a passenger carrying capac­
ity of more than 7 persons and used exclusively for the trans­
portation of passengers as follows: (a) to or from any military 
or naval camp; (b) to or from any factory engaged in war 




